Description
Flow Technology’s FT Series turbine flowmeters
utilize a proven flow measurement technology
to provide exceptionally reliable digital outputs.
Because of their versatility, these flowmeters are
the solution for a wide variety of liquid and gas
flow sensing applications.
FT Series turbine flowmeters, which range in size from

U = Units B = Both MaterialCalibration
Hose Barb
Model Numbering System
1 Material code “D” is for standard 6"/152 mm or larger.
2  Rotor material other than 430F SST or 17-4 PH SST will
require special handling in the form of a ferrous slugged
rotor or special processing electronics. Please contact the
factory for any further information.
Bearing selection will affect Flow Range. Refer to sizing
specification table for correct Flow Ranges.
A — Ball Bearings (440 C)
D — Carbide Journal (Carbide Shaft & Sleeve) liquid only
E — Graphite Journal (Graphite Sleeve, 316 SST Shaft) liquid only
G — Ceramic Journal (Ceramic Shaft & Sleeve) liquid only
H — Ball Bearing (440 C Teflon Retainer) gas only
(Offered on FT-64 and smaller)
Bearings
Pickoffs
The following is a listing of some of the pickoffs that are available from
Flow Technology.
–1  = Modulated Carrier, MS connector
–2  = Magnetic, MS connector
–3  = Magnetic, flying leads/threaded connection
–5  = Modulated Carrier, flying leads/threaded connection
–6  = Magnetic, MS connector, 400° C/750° F max
–7  = Magnetic, flying leads/threaded connection 400° C/750° F max
–L  = Modulated Carrier, MS connector, 400° C/750° F max
–M  = Modulated Carrier, flying leads/threaded connection 400° C/750° F max
–8  = Modulated Carrier, MS connector, 330 µH coil
–9  = Modulated Carrier, MS connector, 5/8"–18 thread, 1mH coil
–Y  = Modulated Carrier, CSA X-Proof
–Z  = Magnetic, CSA X-Proof
T1  = Modulated Carrier w/RTD, MS connector
T2  = Magnetic w/RTD, MS connector
T3  = Magnetic w/RTD, flying leads/threaded connection
T5  = Modulated Carrier w/RTD, flying leads/threaded connection
–X  = Modulated Carrier, I.S. approved, MS connector
SS = Modulated Carrier, I.S. approved, flying leads/smooth body
XX = Modulated Carrier, I.S. approved, flying leads/threaded body
–U = Magnetic, I.S. approved, MS connector
PP = Magnetic, I.S. approved, flying leads/smooth body
TT = Magnetic, I.S. approved, flying leads/threaded body
Note: 1.  Maximum temperature rating of pickoffs are 177° C (350° F)
unless otherwise noted.
2.  See Amplifier Link literature for amplified pickoff codes.
Please note:
Highlighted areas indicate standard base price configuration.
Materials of Construction
PTION
al Viscosity Curve, 2 Viscosities
minimum viscosity & maximum
y).  10 points each viscosity
al Viscosity Curve, 3 Viscosities
minimum viscosity & maximum
y).  10 points each viscosity
ional, 1 pickoff, 10 points each
, air
ional, 1 pickoff, 10 points each
, water
ional, 1 pickoff, 10 points each
, solvent
ional, 1 pickoff, 10 points each
, oil blend
ional, 2 pickoffs, direction
10 points each direction, air
ional, 2 pickoffs, direction
10 points each direction, water
ional, 2 pickoffs, direction
10 points each direction, solvent
ional, 2 pickoffs, direction
10 points each direction, oil blend
m linearity, 10 point, 10:1 range, water
m linearity, 10 point, 10:1 range, solvent